



YOGURT DANIMALS VANILLA NF



YOGURT DANIMALS VANILLA NF

Product Last Saved Date:8 February 2019

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 113 GRM

Number of Servings per 48

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 70 Calories from Fat: 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g 0%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 5mg 1%

Sodium 60mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%

Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Sugars 10g

Protein 4g

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 15% Iron 0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Product Specifications:

Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
73559	20036632027331	48 X 4.00 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
DANIMALS	The Dannon Company, Inc.	Yogurt (Perishable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
13.30 LBR	12 LBR	USA	No	Yes

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
15.75 INH	10 INH	5.563 INH	0.507 FTQ	12x11	25 Days	38 FAH / 45 FAH

Ingredients :

CULTURED GRADE A NON FAT MILK, CANE SUGAR, WATER, CORN STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 1% OF AGAR AGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, CAROB BEAN GUM, VITAMIN D3.

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info

Eggs - N	Milk - C	Peanuts - N
Soy - N	Wheat - N	TreeNuts - N
Fish - N	Crustacean - N	

Handling Suggestions :

This product is a 4 oz. individual plastic cup with a foil lid. It's packaged in a multi-pack configuration with 12 - 4 packs. Each cup has a UPC code that can be scanned. The cups snap apart. Product should be stored in refrigeration in an upright position. It can be frozen if desired.

Benefits :

As the top selling kids yogurt brand, Danimals is a nonfat yogurt with kid appeal. It's a good source of calcium and Vitamin D. No artificial colors, no artificial flavors, no high fructose corn syrup. *This product equals 1 meat/meat alternative. *This product is Gluten Free.

Serving Suggestions :

This product can be consumed on it's own, or as a part of a healthy meal or snack.

Prep & Cooking Suggestions :

This product can be consumed directly from the container. No preparation required. It should be stored in refrigeration up until the time of consumption. It can also be frozen for a special treat!

More Information :



1 Maple Avenue
 White Plains NY 10605
 914-872-8400

Product Formulation Sheet for Meat/Meat Alternate

Product Name: Danimals **Code Number:** 2733 Vanilla

Manufacturer: Danone USA **Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size:** 12 lb./48/4 oz.

Meat/Meat Alternate:

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG)	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/ Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount*
Yogurt Fresh, flavored or unflavored, sweetened or unsweetened commercially prepared includes Greek	4	x	1	1
Total Creditable M/MA Amount¹¹				1

***Creditable Amount** – Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield information.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 4 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1 oz. (Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 4 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

Signature *Carolyn Gooch* Title Customer Business Manager, K12

Printed Name Carolyn Gooch Date: 11-1-2018 Phone Number: 706-766-9054